

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



Bid Name: **Emergency Stand-By Tree Trimming and Line Clearance Services**

ProRFx ID: ITB04112300000066

Notifications Sent: 107

Bids: 5

Solicitation: **ITB# ELE/230419**

Buyer: David Williams

Buyer Email: dwilliams@ocalafl.org

Buyer Phone: 352-629-8350

5/4/22 Notice of Intent to Award to Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC., Nelson Tree Service, LLC., Davey Resource Group, and Burfords Tree, Inc.

Bidder Name	Office Location	Total Bid Amount
Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	Willow Grove, PA	\$ 764.89
Nelson Tree Service, LLC	Dayton, OH	\$ 811.89
Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	Kent, OH	\$ 923.72
Burfords Tree Inc.	Anniston, AL	\$ 923.86
Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	Columbia, MS	\$ 1,376.25

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
1	Safety Supervisor	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 96.09	\$ 68.64
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 104.44	\$ 77.36
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 84.75	\$ 84.75
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 121.80	\$ 81.20
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 94.95	\$ 78.70

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
2	Supervisor	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 98.05	\$ 70.04
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 104.44	\$ 77.36
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 134.35	\$ 96.30
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 121.80	\$ 81.20
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 110.35	\$ 90.95

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
3	General Foreperson	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 93.38	\$ 66.70
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 91.18	\$ 67.54
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 134.35	\$ 96.30
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 100.19	\$ 66.79
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 105.75	\$ 87.25

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
4	Foreperson	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 80.14	\$ 57.24
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 82.77	\$ 61.31
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 103.09	\$ 73.91
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 80.16	\$ 53.44
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 103.15	\$ 85.25

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
5	Trimmer	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 70.78	\$ 50.56
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 78.02	\$ 57.79
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 88.04	\$ 63.12
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 75.11	\$ 50.07
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 97.40	\$ 80.65

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
6	Groundperson	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 60.12	\$ 42.94
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 66.78	\$ 49.47
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 72.61	\$ 52.04
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 71.18	\$ 47.45
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 72.40	\$ 60.80

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
7	Coordinator	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 94.13	\$ 67.23
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 82.77	\$ 61.31
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 134.35	\$ 96.30
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 99.02	\$ 66.01
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 80.70	\$ 67.40

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
8	42' Rear Lot Lift w/Trailer	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 27.67
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 24.96	\$ 24.96
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 112.56	\$ 49.46
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 63.75	\$ 72.75

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
9	42' Lift - 4WD	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 25.39
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 23.50	\$ 23.50
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 24.28	\$ 24.28
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 31.78	\$ 31.78
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 48.30	\$ 48.30

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
10	55' Lift - 2WD	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 23.35
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 23.37	\$ 23.37
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 34.46	\$ 34.46
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 56.80	\$ 56.80

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
11	55' Lift - 4WD	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 33.53
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 29.25	\$ 29.25
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 29.17	\$ 29.17
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 41.56	\$ 41.56
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 60.65	\$ 60.65

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
12	70' Lift - 2WD	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 28.25
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 33.98	\$ 33.98
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 48.93	\$ 48.93
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 72.05	\$ 72.05

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
13	Grapple Prentice Loader	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 64.47
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 62.80	\$ 62.80
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 58.24	\$ 58.24
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 167.10	\$ 167.10

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
14	Manual Truck	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 13.97
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 17.13	\$ 17.13
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 22.47	\$ 22.47
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 31.80	\$ 31.80

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
15	Disc Chipper	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 7.30
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 8.23	\$ 8.23
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 9.72	\$ 9.72
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 17.40	\$ 17.40

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
16	Pickup Truck	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 14.31
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 15.25	\$ 15.25
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 25.94	\$ 25.94
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 19.50	\$ 19.50

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
17	UTV /Trailer	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 8.64
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 12.09	\$ 12.09
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 17.39	\$ 17.39
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 10.80	\$ 10.80

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
18	Jarraff	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 76.66
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 98.00	\$ 98.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 65.87	\$ 65.87
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 80.91	\$ 80.91
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 163.85	\$ 163.85

Item	Description	Qty	UOM	Overtime Rate	Standard Rate
19	Tractor /Bushhog	1	HOUR		
	Asplundh Tree Expert, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ -	\$ 18.00
	Nelson Tree Service, LLC	1	HOUR	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00
	Davey Resource Group, A Division of The Davey Tree Expert Company	1	HOUR	\$ 43.87	\$ 43.87
	Burfords Tree Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 56.84	\$ 56.84
	Looks Great Services of MS, Inc.	1	HOUR	\$ 104.25	\$ 104.25